
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

200 m M55
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

William Collins USA Linz, AUT 06-03-16WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 23.36
Claudio Fausti ITA Braga, POR 22-02-26EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (5 24.07

Ryszard NOWAKOWSKI Gliwice Spała 10-01-15POLISH RECORD MASTERS (55) 23.99

Heat 1/9 Start: 24-03-21   11:47:37

1 3369 Darren SCOTT M55 25.086 Q    United Kingdom

2 1040 Zoltán KÓSA M55 26.325 q    Hungary

3 2830 SÁNCHEZ Fernando MÍGUEZ M55 27.304     Spain

4 747 Ralf LAMSTER M55 28.533     Germany

5 1164 CONNOR John O M55 28.962     Ireland

Heat 2/9 Start: 24-03-21   11:51:54

1 175 Zdenek PECH M55 26.216 Q    Czech Republic

2 506 Igor POPOV M55 26.973     France

3 2641 Peter HORVÁTH M55 29.252     Slovakia

4 999 Panagiotis NAZIRIS M55 29.954     Greece

968 Marios CHRISTOFORIDIS M55 DQ5     TR17.2.3Greece

Heat 3/9 Start: 24-03-21   11:55:49

1 3167 Gary CLARE M55 26.784 Q    United Kingdom

2 2711 José Ignacio BARRIO M55 27.105     Spain

3 1025 Nándor BUCHERNA M55 30.983     Hungary

1599 Ihar ASAYONAK M55 DNS2     Poland

3223 Michael GARDINER M55 DNF6     United Kingdom

Heat 4/9 Start: 24-03-21   11:59:53

1 745 Bernd LACHMANN M55 24.315 Q    Germany

2 709 Tom KETELAER M55 26.176 q    Germany

3 1634 Jaroslaw BINCZYK M55 27.323     Poland

4 3332 Michael OSUNSAMI M55 28.244     United Kingdom

5 3137 Barry BLACKWELL M55 29.772     United Kingdom

Heat 5/9 Start: 24-03-21   12:03:47

1 2988 Mårten SKOGMAN M55 24.686 Q    Sweden

2 2467 Marek WIDEŁ M55 25.125 q SB   Poland

3 3045 Izzet Cem YAZICIOGLU M55 28.354     Turkey

4 888 Heiko SCHURZ M55 29.403     Germany

5 2179 Adam OLENDER M55 30.082     Poland

Heat 6/9 Start: 24-03-21   12:07:51

1 1128 David HAYDE M55 25.435 Q    Ireland

2 798 Meinert MÖLLER M55 26.466 q    Germany

3 2804 Miguel Antonio JALÓN M55 26.953     Spain

4 1120 Ronan GATELY M55 27.394  SB   Ireland

5 1002 Michail PANTELIDAKIS M55 30.222  SB   Greece

Heat 7/9 Start: 24-03-21   12:11:46

1 3416 Russell WHITING M55 25.216 Q    United Kingdom

2 471 Jocelyn LAUNEY M55 25.555 q    France

3 3231 Leeroy GOLDING M55 27.224     United Kingdom
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4 2898 PINILLA Felix TORRESCUSA M55 27.583     Spain

986 Ioannis KOKKAS M55 DNS2     Greece

Heat 8/9 Start: 24-03-21   12:16:12

1 641 Roland GRÖGER M55 25.476 Q    Germany

2 2678 Bostjan ERZEN M55 25.665 q    Slovenia

3 642 Andreas GRONEBERG M55 26.504 q SB   Germany

4 3134 Peter BENEDICKTER M55 26.873 q SB   United Kingdom

Heat 9/9 Start: 24-03-21   12:19:46

1 2901 Jose Luis UTASÁ M55 24.415 Q SB   Spain

2 2334 Piotr SKRZYŃSKI M55 24.676 q SB   Poland

3 830 Ulrich POHL M55 27.324     Germany

4 2805 Carlos JARAMILLO M55 27.743     Spain
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 4 Bernd LACHMANN M55 Germany 24.311 Q    

2 Heat 9 Jose Luis UTASÁ M55 Spain 24.411 Q SB   

3 Heat 9 Piotr SKRZYŃSKI M55 Poland 24.672 q SB   

4 Heat 5 Mårten SKOGMAN M55 Sweden 24.681 Q    

5 Heat 1 Darren SCOTT M55 United Kingdom 25.081 Q    

6 Heat 5 Marek WIDEŁ M55 Poland 25.122 q SB   

7 Heat 7 Russell WHITING M55 United Kingdom 25.211 Q    

8 Heat 6 David HAYDE M55 Ireland 25.431 Q    

9 Heat 8 Roland GRÖGER M55 Germany 25.471 Q    

10 Heat 7 Jocelyn LAUNEY M55 France 25.552 q    

11 Heat 8 Bostjan ERZEN M55 Slovenia 25.662 q    

12 Heat 4 Tom KETELAER M55 Germany 26.172 q    

13 Heat 2 Zdenek PECH M55 Czech Republic 26.211 Q    

14 Heat 1 Zoltán KÓSA M55 Hungary 26.322 q    

15 Heat 6 Meinert MÖLLER M55 Germany 26.462 q    

16 Heat 8 Andreas GRONEBERG M55 Germany 26.503 q SB   

17 Heat 3 Gary CLARE M55 United Kingdom 26.781 Q    

18 Heat 8 Peter BENEDICKTER M55 United Kingdom 26.874 q SB   

19 Heat 6 Miguel Antonio JALÓN M55 Spain 26.953     

20 Heat 2 Igor POPOV M55 France 26.972     

21 Heat 3 José Ignacio BARRIO M55 Spain 27.102     

22 Heat 7 Leeroy GOLDING M55 United Kingdom 27.223     

23 Heat 1 SÁNCHEZ Fernando MÍGUEZ M55 Spain 27.303     

24 Heat 9 Ulrich POHL M55 Germany 27.32(315)3     

25 Heat 4 Jaroslaw BINCZYK M55 Poland 27.32(317)3     

26 Heat 6 Ronan GATELY M55 Ireland 27.394  SB   

27 Heat 7 PINILLA Felix TORRESCUSA M55 Spain 27.584     

28 Heat 9 Carlos JARAMILLO M55 Spain 27.744     

29 Heat 4 Michael OSUNSAMI M55 United Kingdom 28.244     

30 Heat 5 Izzet Cem YAZICIOGLU M55 Turkey 28.353     

31 Heat 1 Ralf LAMSTER M55 Germany 28.534     

32 Heat 1 CONNOR John O M55 Ireland 28.965     

33 Heat 2 Peter HORVÁTH M55 Slovakia 29.253     

34 Heat 5 Heiko SCHURZ M55 Germany 29.404     

35 Heat 4 Barry BLACKWELL M55 United Kingdom 29.775     

36 Heat 2 Panagiotis NAZIRIS M55 Greece 29.954     

37 Heat 5 Adam OLENDER M55 Poland 30.085     

38 Heat 6 Michail PANTELIDAKIS M55 Greece 30.225  SB   

39 Heat 3 Nándor BUCHERNA M55 Hungary 30.983     

Heat 2 Marios CHRISTOFORIDIS M55 Greece DQDQ     TR17.2.3

Heat 3 Ihar ASAYONAK M55 Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 7 Ioannis KOKKAS M55 Greece DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Michael GARDINER M55 United Kingdom DNFDNF     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M55
1 Heat 4 Bernd LACHMANN Germany 24.311 Q    

2 Heat 9 Jose Luis UTASÁ Spain 24.411 Q SB   

3 Heat 9 Piotr SKRZYŃSKI Poland 24.672 q SB   

4 Heat 5 Mårten SKOGMAN Sweden 24.681 Q    

5 Heat 1 Darren SCOTT United Kingdom 25.081 Q    
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Qualification: first 1 of each heat(Q)plus 9  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

6 Heat 5 Marek WIDEŁ Poland 25.122 q SB   

7 Heat 7 Russell WHITING United Kingdom 25.211 Q    

8 Heat 6 David HAYDE Ireland 25.431 Q    

9 Heat 8 Roland GRÖGER Germany 25.471 Q    

10 Heat 7 Jocelyn LAUNEY France 25.552 q    

11 Heat 8 Bostjan ERZEN Slovenia 25.662 q    

12 Heat 4 Tom KETELAER Germany 26.172 q    

13 Heat 2 Zdenek PECH Czech Republic 26.211 Q    

14 Heat 1 Zoltán KÓSA Hungary 26.322 q    

15 Heat 6 Meinert MÖLLER Germany 26.462 q    

16 Heat 8 Andreas GRONEBERG Germany 26.503 q SB   

17 Heat 3 Gary CLARE United Kingdom 26.781 Q    

18 Heat 8 Peter BENEDICKTER United Kingdom 26.874 q SB   

19 Heat 6 Miguel Antonio JALÓN Spain 26.953     

20 Heat 2 Igor POPOV France 26.972     

21 Heat 3 José Ignacio BARRIO Spain 27.102     

22 Heat 7 Leeroy GOLDING United Kingdom 27.223     

23 Heat 1 SÁNCHEZ Fernando MÍGUEZ Spain 27.303     

24 Heat 9 Ulrich POHL Germany 27.32(315)3     

25 Heat 4 Jaroslaw BINCZYK Poland 27.32(317)3     

26 Heat 6 Ronan GATELY Ireland 27.394  SB   

27 Heat 7 PINILLA Felix TORRESCUSA Spain 27.584     

28 Heat 9 Carlos JARAMILLO Spain 27.744     

29 Heat 4 Michael OSUNSAMI United Kingdom 28.244     

30 Heat 5 Izzet Cem YAZICIOGLU Turkey 28.353     

31 Heat 1 Ralf LAMSTER Germany 28.534     

32 Heat 1 CONNOR John O Ireland 28.965     

33 Heat 2 Peter HORVÁTH Slovakia 29.253     

34 Heat 5 Heiko SCHURZ Germany 29.404     

35 Heat 4 Barry BLACKWELL United Kingdom 29.775     

36 Heat 2 Panagiotis NAZIRIS Greece 29.954     

37 Heat 5 Adam OLENDER Poland 30.085     

38 Heat 6 Michail PANTELIDAKIS Greece 30.225  SB   

39 Heat 3 Nándor BUCHERNA Hungary 30.983     

Heat 7 Ioannis KOKKAS Greece DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Ihar ASAYONAK Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Michael GARDINER United Kingdom DNFDNF     

Heat 2 Marios CHRISTOFORIDIS Greece DQDQ     TR17.2.3
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